



## Jay Rodriguez

Independent Mortgage Advisor, Arbor Financial Group  
 NMLS# 902610 DRE# 02092450  
 13809 Research Boulevard STE 568 Austin, Texas 78750

Office: 512-549-4568  
 Mobile: 949-606-2410  
 Fax: 888-337-3040  
[jay@rodriguez.team](mailto:jay@rodriguez.team)  
[View My Website](#)

## Refinance Apps Share Keeps Pushing Post-Crisis Lows

Mortgage applications activity was **down slightly** during the week ended February 17 compared to the previous week. The Mortgage Bankers Association (MBA) said its Market Composite Index, a measure of application volume, was down 2.0 percent on a seasonally adjusted basis although it was 1 percent higher on a non-adjusted basis. The Refinance Index fell a modest 1 percent vs last week to the lowest level since January 2017.

The seasonally adjusted **Purchase** Index decreased 3 percent from one week earlier to the lowest level since November 2016. The unadjusted Purchase Index increased 2 percent compared with the previous week and was 10 percent higher than the same week one year ago, a week which included the President's Day holiday.

### Refi Index vs 30yr Fixed

### Purchase Index vs 30yr Fixed

Refinancing applications had a **46.2 percent** share of the total, down from 46.9 percent the week before and the **lowest level since November 2008**. The refinancing share has declined in every week but two since December 16.

The FHA share of total applications decreased to 11.6 percent from 11.9 percent the previous week while the VA share increased to 12.1 percent from 11.8 percent. The USDA share was 0.9 percent, down from 1.0 percent a week earlier.

Average contract interest rates increased for all fixed rate mortgages (FRM) compared to a week earlier. Effective rates increased for all products tracked by MBA.

The average rate for **30-year FRM** with conforming loan balances of \$424,100 or less was 4.36 percent with 0.35 point. During the week ended February 10 the rate was 4.32 percent with 0.34 point.

**Jumbo 30-year FRM**, loans with balances greater than the conforming balance, had a rate of 4.29 percent, up 1 basis point week-over-week. Points increased to 0.28 from 0.27.

## National Average Mortgage Rates



	Rate	Change	Points
<b>Mortgage News Daily</b>			
30 Yr. Fixed	6.87%	-0.02	0.00
15 Yr. Fixed	6.32%	-0.01	0.00
30 Yr. FHA	6.33%	0.00	0.00
30 Yr. Jumbo	7.05%	0.00	0.00
5/1 ARM	6.59%	+0.01	0.00
<b>Freddie Mac</b>			
30 Yr. Fixed	6.77%	-0.09	0.00
15 Yr. Fixed	6.05%	-0.11	0.00
<b>Mortgage Bankers Assoc.</b>			
30 Yr. Fixed	7.00%	-0.03	0.60
15 Yr. Fixed	6.63%	+0.07	0.61
30 Yr. FHA	6.87%	-0.03	0.92
30 Yr. Jumbo	7.13%	+0.02	0.38
5/1 ARM	6.22%	-0.16	0.60

Rates as of: 7/23

## Recent Housing Data

		Value	Change
Mortgage Apps	Jul 10	206.1	-0.19%
Building Permits	Mar	1.46M	-3.95%
Housing Starts	Mar	1.32M	-13.15%
New Home Sales	Mar	693K	+4.68%
Pending Home Sales	Feb	75.6	+1.75%
Existing Home Sales	Feb	3.97M	-0.75%

	Value	Change
The average contract interest rate for 30-year FRM backed by the FHA increased to 4.14 percent from 4.12 percent. Points increased to 0.33 from 0.31.	4.14	+0.02
Builder Confidence	Mar	51
		+6.25%

**Fifteen-year** FRM saw a 1 basis point increase in the average contract interest rate, to 3.56 percent. Points dipped to 0.36 from 0.37.

Applications for adjustable rate mortgages (**ARMs**) had a 7.3 percent share of all application activity, down from 7.5 percent a week earlier. The average contract interest rate for 5/1 ARMs decreased to 3.31 percent from 3.34 percent, with points increasing to 0.31 from 0.19.

MBA's Weekly Mortgage Applications survey has been conducted since 1990. It covers over 75 percent of all U.S. retail residential mortgage applications. Respondents include mortgage bankers, commercial banks and thrifts. Base period and value for all indexes is March 16, 1990=100 and interest rate information is based on loans with an 80 percent loan-to-value ratio and points that include the origination fee.

## Choose the Right Independent Home Loan Expert

Your Trusted Nationwide Mortgage Advisor

With over a decade of experience, Jay Rodriguez is your go-to mortgage broker. Originally from Southern California, Jay has 13 state licenses and a deep understanding of the mortgage landscape. Whether you're in Texas or beyond, his commitment to personalized service, competitive rates, and on-time closings sets him apart. First-time buyers, refinancers, and investors alike benefit from his expertise. Contact Jay today to turn your homeownership dreams into reality!

**Jay Rodriguez**

